KZKZ QUARTERLY REPORT

(1* Quarter Jan-March) 2017

During the 1% Quarter of 2017, KZKZ aired programming that addressed
issues of local concern. These issues included budgets for the Fort Smith
Police Department, the growing number of foster children in our listening
area, rising prescription prices, and domestic violence.

On February 14", we broadcast from the One Billion Rising Event at UAFS,
talking with the director of the Crisis Intervention Center, the UAFS security
officer and others about resources available to assist victims of domestic
violence.

On February 16" we did the morning show from the Greenwood Chamber of
Commerce and interviewed the Chief Of Police, the Greenwood Fire Chief,
the high school superintendent, and local merchants.

Om February 28" and March 28", we did the morning show from local
coffee shops promoting “Coffee With the Fort Smith Police Chief.” We
interviewed the Fraternal Order Of Police, the director of the Crisis
Intervention Center, Officer Daniel Grubbs, and Chief Nathaniel Clark.

We also did 5 minute interviews during the Morning Show. A list is
attached.



01/06
01/10
01/11
01/11
01/12
01/13
01/17
01/18
01/18
01/19
01/20
02/01
02/02
02/07
02/08
02/09
02/10
02/15
02/16
02/21
02/23
02/28
02/28
02/28
03/01
03/03
03/07
03/08
03/10
03/20
03/20
03/21
03/24
03/27
03/29

Morning Show Interviews
January - March 2017

The CALL / Chris Wear

Community Services Clearinghouse

Heaven’s Babies

Good Samaritan Clinic

Sebastian County DHS

Habitat For Humanity

Fort Smith Police Department

Fort Smith United Way / FamilyWize Rx Card
Kristan Hawkins / Students For Life

Deacon Greg Pair / ICC / March For Life

Mom’s Day Of Prayer Segments (4-4minute breaks)
Officer Danny Baker / Special Olympics Polar Plunge
The CALL / Chris Wear

Heaven’s Babies

Fort Smith United Way (One Billion Rising)

Good Samaritan Clinic

Habitat For Humanity

Community Services Clearinghouse

Greenwood Chamber Of Commerce 3-4minute breaks
Fort Smith Police Department

Sebastian County DHS

Coffee With The Chief Broadcast From Sweetbay Coffee
Crawford County Volunteers For Literacy

Tashala Devrow / Citywide Prayer Service

Fort Smith United Way Day of Caring

The CALL / Chris Wear

Heaven’s Babies

Sebastian County DHS

Habitat For Humanity

Reynold Cancer Support House Fund Raiser / Bill Stewart
Community Services Clearinghouse

Fort Smith Police Department

Morgan Nick Foundation

Habitat For Humanity Broadcast

Sebastian County DHS



