KZKZ QUARTERLY REPORT

(1st Quarter Jan-March) 2017

During the 1st Quarter of 2017, KZKZ aired programming that addressed issues of local concern. These issues included budgets for the Fort Smith Police Department, the growing number of foster children in our listening area, rising prescription prices, and domestic violence.

On February 14th, we broadcast from the One Billion Rising Event at UAFS, talking with the director of the Crisis Intervention Center, the UAFS security officer and others about resources available to assist victims of domestic violence.

On February 16th we did the morning show from the Greenwood Chamber of Commerce and interviewed the Chief Of Police, the Greenwood Fire Chief, the high school superintendent, and local merchants.

Om February 28th and March 28th, we did the morning show from local coffee shops promoting "Coffee With the Fort Smith Police Chief." We interviewed the Fraternal Order Of Police, the director of the Crisis Intervention Center, Officer Daniel Grubbs, and Chief Nathaniel Clark.

We also did 5 minute interviews during the Morning Show. A list is attached.

Morning Show Interviews

January - March 2017

01/06	The CALL / Chris Wear
01/10	Community Services Clearinghouse
01/11	Heaven's Babies
01/11	Good Samaritan Clinic
01/12	Sebastian County DHS
01/13	Habitat For Humanity
01/17	Fort Smith Police Department
01/18	Fort Smith United Way / FamilyWize Rx Card
01/18	Kristan Hawkins / Students For Life
01/19	Deacon Greg Pair / ICC / March For Life
01/20	Mom's Day Of Prayer Segments (4-4minute breaks)
02/01	Officer Danny Baker / Special Olympics Polar Plunge
02/02	The CALL / Chris Wear
02/07	Heaven's Babies
02/08	Fort Smith United Way (One Billion Rising)
02/09	Good Samaritan Clinic
02/10	Habitat For Humanity
02/15	Community Services Clearinghouse
02/16	Greenwood Chamber Of Commerce 3-4minute breaks
02/21	Fort Smith Police Department
02/23	Sebastian County DHS
02/28	Coffee With The Chief Broadcast From Sweetbay Coffee
02/28	Crawford County Volunteers For Literacy
02/28	Tashala Devrow / Citywide Prayer Service
03/01	Fort Smith United Way Day of Caring
03/03	The CALL / Chris Wear
03/07	Heaven's Babies
03/08	Sebastian County DHS
03/10	Habitat For Humanity
03/20	Reynold Cancer Support House Fund Raiser / Bill Stewart
03/20	Community Services Clearinghouse
03/21	Fort Smith Police Department
03/24	Morgan Nick Foundation
03/27	Habitat For Humanity Broadcast
03/29	Sebastian County DHS